PUBLIC NOTICE — PROPERTY SET TO BE DISPOSED

Public Notice is hereby given that the following property items currently in the possession of the
Property and Evidence Unit of the FARMINGTON POLICE will be applied to public interest use or

destroyed pursuant to Utah Code 77-11d if unclaimed by: JULY 18, 2025.

Individual's claiming ownership of property must provide current picture ID as well as proof of
ownership of the item in the form of either a purchase receipt or by description of specific distinguishing

item features not described below (including VIN or Serial Numbers if they pertain to the item).

Case Number
2011-000684
2011-000838
2016-001640
2017-000599
2017-001636
2017-001930
2017-002195
2018-002328
2018-002678
2018-002764
2019-000561
2019-000705
2019-000807
2019-001157
2019-002072
2019-002203
2020-000334
F23-09741
F23-13123
F24-05949
F24-12646
F24-02796
F24-03542
F24-04044
F24-10922

General Description of Item
Skateboard

Duffle bag with clothing
Backpack w/ misc. items
Backpack w/ misc. items
Backpack, wallet

Money

Clothing, bicycle

Backpack

Bag w/ misc. items

Backpack w/ misc. items
Purse, makeup, clothing
Laundry basket, clothing
Duffle bag with clothing
Backpack w/ misc. items
Suitcase with documents, misc. items
Backpack w/ misc. items
Backpack, shoes, dog items
Backpack, clothing, chargers, papers
Clothing, blankets, pad, change
Backpack w/ misc. items
Backpacks, jackets, phone
Backpack, suitcase

Bag w/ misc. items

Skateboard

Bag w/ misc. items

Date
7/3/2011
7/30/2011
7/25/2016
3/29/2017
7/20/2017
8/15/2017
9/9/2017
9/21/2018
10/26/2018
11/2/2018
3/11/2019
3/25/2019
4/6/2019
8/18/2019
5/6/2019
8/29/2019
2/18/2020
08/15/223
11/4/2023
6/30/2024
12/31/2024
3/26/2024
4/20/2024
5/7/2024
11/8/2024

Location
1150 S Frontage Rd
397 N Lagoon Dr
1235 S 200 E
391 N Cabela's Dr
697 N Lagoon Dr
Lagoon Trail
969 W Clark Lane
800 W State Street
519N 100 E
500 N Broadway
908 S 650 W
736 W State Street
450 N 800 W
UTA Frontrunner
800 W State Street
320 N Station Pkwy
200 N Station Pkwy
380 N Station Pkwy
100 N 720 W
220 N Station Pkwy
391 N Cabela's Dr
200 N Station Pkwy
380 N Station Pkwy
222 N Union Ave
650 W State Street

To make a claim, or for questions pertaining to any of the above items, please contact: Officer Varela at

801-939-9241.

Items will NOT be released without proper proof of ownership.

| hereby certify that | posted a copy of the foregoing Notice and Agenda at Farmington City Hall, Farmington City
website www.farmington.utah.gov and the Utah Public Notice website at www.utah.gov/pmn. Posted on July 7, 2025

DeAnn P Carlile



http://www.farmington.utah.gov/
https://draper.novusagenda.com/Agendapublic/www.utah.gov/pmn

