PUBLIC NOTICE - PROPERTY SET TO BE DISPOSED

Public Notice is hereby given that the following property items currently in the possession of the Property and Evidence Unit of the FARMINGTON POLICE will be applied to public interest use or destroyed pursuant to Utah Code 77-11d if unclaimed by: JULY 18, 2025.

Individual's claiming ownership of property <u>must provide current picture ID as well as proof of ownership of the item</u> in the form of either a purchase receipt or by description of specific distinguishing item features not described below (including VIN or Serial Numbers if they pertain to the item).

Case Number	General Description of Item	Date	Location
2011-000684	Skateboard	7/3/2011	1150 S Frontage Rd
2011-000838	Duffle bag with clothing	7/30/2011	397 N Lagoon Dr
2016-001640	Backpack w/ misc. items	7/25/2016	1235 S 200 E
2017-000599	Backpack w/ misc. items	3/29/2017	391 N Cabela's Dr
2017-001636	Backpack, wallet	7/20/2017	697 N Lagoon Dr
2017-001930	Money	8/15/2017	Lagoon Trail
2017-002195	Clothing, bicycle	9/9/2017	969 W Clark Lane
2018-002328	Backpack	9/21/2018	800 W State Street
2018-002678	Bag w/ misc. items	10/26/2018	519 N 100 E
2018-002764	Backpack w/ misc. items	11/2/2018	500 N Broadway
2019-000561	Purse, makeup, clothing	3/11/2019	908 S 650 W
2019-000705	Laundry basket, clothing	3/25/2019	736 W State Street
2019-000807	Duffle bag with clothing	4/6/2019	450 N 800 W
2019-001157	Backpack w/ misc. items	8/18/2019	UTA Frontrunner
2019-002072	Suitcase with documents, misc. items	5/6/2019	800 W State Street
2019-002203	Backpack w/ misc. items	8/29/2019	320 N Station Pkwy
2020-000334	Backpack, shoes, dog items	2/18/2020	200 N Station Pkwy
F23-09741	Backpack, clothing, chargers, papers	08/15/223	380 N Station Pkwy
F23-13123	Clothing, blankets, pad, change	11/4/2023	100 N 720 W
F24-05949	Backpack w/ misc. items	6/30/2024	220 N Station Pkwy
F24-12646	Backpacks, jackets, phone	12/31/2024	391 N Cabela's Dr
F24-02796	Backpack, suitcase	3/26/2024	200 N Station Pkwy
F24-03542	Bag w/ misc. items	4/20/2024	380 N Station Pkwy
F24-04044	Skateboard	5/7/2024	222 N Union Ave
F24-10922	Bag w/ misc. items	11/8/2024	650 W State Street

To make a claim, or for questions pertaining to any of the above items, please contact: Officer Varela at 801-939-9241.

Items will NOT be released without proper proof of ownership.

I hereby certify that I posted a copy of the foregoing Notice and Agenda at Farmington City Hall, Farmington City website www.farmington.utah.gov and the Utah Public Notice website at www.utah.gov/pmn. Posted on July 7, 2025 DeAnn P Carlile